	RDATION FORM COVER SHEE PATENTS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade Submission Type	emarks: Please record the attached orig	inal document(s) or copy(ies).
X New		rity Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Char	ige of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Othe U.S. Gov (For Use ONLY by U.S.	ernment
Reel # Frame #	Departmental Fi	F
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conv	eying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) William E. Durell		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		0965062
Receiving Party	Mark if additiona	I names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Durell & Gitelis, Ln	с.	If document to be reco is an assignment and
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 52 Candlewood Drive		representative is attact (Designation must be a separate document fro
		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) N. Barrington	Illinois State/Country	60010 Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name an	d Address Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Audress (inte 4)		

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	617-526-6000
Name Ayla A. Lari		
Address (line 1) Hale and Dorr LLP		
Address (line 2) 60 State Street		······································
Address (line 3) Boston, Massachusetts	02109	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docun	ment #
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the F		,
Patent Application Number(s)		t Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	РСТ	PCT
Number of Properties	al number of properties involved #	
	al number of properties involved. #	·
Fee Amount Fee Amount	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	sed Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add D	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number: #	08-0219
4	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
	lief, the foregoing information is true a riginal document. Charges to deposit	=
Avla A. Lari Reg. No. 43,739 Name of Person Signing	/ Signature	 Ďate

PATENT REEL: 011335 FRAME: 0578

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, WILLIAM E. DURELL, residing in N. Barrington, Illinois; hereinafter referred to as the assignors, are the inventor of certain inventions for which I have made a non-provisional, utility application identified as U.S. Serial No. 09/650,621 filed August 30, 2000 entitled "VARIABLE VIEW ARTHROSCOPE"; and

WHEREAS, DURELL & GITELIS, INC.. hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of 52 Candlewood Drive, N. Barrington, Illinois 60010, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned party, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto DURELL & GITELIS, INC., its successors and assigns the full, exclusive and worldwide right, title and interest to the said inventions including the United States of America, and the entire right, title and interest in said application for Letters Patent, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on said inventions, or any parts thereof, or on any continuation, division, reissue or extension thereof in the United States of America, in the territorial possessions of the United States of America and in any country foreign to the United States of America including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by DURELL & GITELIS, INC., its successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and respective Patent Office officials in any country foreign to the United States of America to issue said Letters Patent to said DURELL & GITELIS, INC. as the assignce of my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, and I hereby further authorize DURELL & GITELIS, INC. to apply for Letters Patent in my name or in its own name, as it in its sole discretion sees fit, utilizing any benefits which may exist under any International Agreement, in any country foreign to the United States of America.

And I, do hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators to execute any lawful document and to testify as to any material fact or thing which DURELL & GITELIS, INC., its successors and assigns may deem necessary in order to secure unto itself, its successors and assigns the full right, title and interest u and to and the full enjoyment of said

inventions or any part thereof and any Letters Patent, the same to be done without any further consideration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

On this _____ day of ______, 2000, before me personally came the above-named WILLIAM E. DURELL to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public: My commission expires:

patricia corrigan - z:\legal\durell\109661.120\pt>docs\asg1 it.wpf.doc